

SPENCERPORT FIRE DISTRICT Notice of Election

Annual Election Spencerport Fire District December 10, 2024

Please take notice that the Annual Election of the Spencerport Fire District will take place on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 between the hours of 3:00 PM and 9:00 PM at Fire Station #1, located at 175 Lyell Avenue, Spencerport, N.Y. for the purpose of electing one (1) Commissioner for a five (5) year term commencing on January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2030.

All residents of the Fire District duly registered with the Monroe County Board of Elections as of November 18, 2024 shall be eligible to vote.

By order of the Spencerport Fire District, Monroe County, New York.

Jacqueline Sullivan, Secretary Spencerport Fire District